TRIAL RESULTS

BLACKTOWN KENNEL & TRAINING CLUB INC.

*Those results highlighted in red are club members.

OBEDIENCE TRIAL — 215t September, 2019.

CCD:- Ms. Tracey Geary (NSW)
1°:  Mackim Wandjok Marika RN. Owned by
2" Giltedge Mestro (Al) Owned by

39 Poodleberry Super Star. Owned by

NOVICE:-  Mrs. Veeni Craig (NSW)
1t Emma CCD Owned by
2" Inneslake China Doll. CCD. RN. Owned by
OPEN:- Mr. Ron Probert (NSW)
1*:  Singha Love The Game. CD. Owned by
2"d:  Ch. Dykinta Wild Turkey. CDX.RM.  Owned by
OPEN:- Ms. Di Hollett (NSW)
1°:  Harvikgold Breaking Dawn. CDX. Owned by
2"%: O Gr Ch. Singha Grey Mist. UDX. Owned by
39 Taylea English Lady. CD. RE. TD.

HIT. PT. HTM.N. FS.N Owned by
uD:- Ms. Maryanne Fazekas (NSW)
1°:  0.Ch. RO. Ch. Banjo UD. RAE.

GD. JD. SPD. ET. Owned by
2"d:  Dual Ch. (O) Rowenglen Locki UD. Owned by

UDX:- Ms. Jill Kaldor No qualifiers.

RALLY O TRIAL 1. — 22" September, 2019.

MASTERS:- Mr. Ron Probert.
1% 9-CH. RO CJ Banjo UD RAE

GD JD SPD ET. Owned by
2" Nahrof Zypperty UD RE FS.AHTM.A Owned by
39 Neecabe Gracious CD RAE RM Owned by

: Miss J. Cole.
: Mrs. M. Manson.
: K. L. Richardson.

: Mrs. E. Coopes.

: S. Tulk.

: M. Garnham.
: B. McKittrick.

: Mrs. A. O’Brien.

: N. Nahas.

: R. Tiah

: K. Gresser

: H. Planke

: K. Gresser

: P. Dalzell

: Mrs. A. Bryant

94 pts.
94 pts.
93 pts.

182 pts.
181 pts.

188 pts.
184 pts.

191 pts.
185 pts.

174 pts.

192 pts.
187 pts.

100 pts.
100 pts.
99 pts.



EXCELLENT B:- Ms. J. Stewart.

1°t:  Auricula Dice CD RAE.

2"%:  Gunsmith Pontianus Pope. CCD.
CD. RE.

39:  Neecabe Gracious CD RAE RM

EXCELLENT A:- Ms. J. Stewart.

1°:  Koolkuna Jigsaw Puzzle. RA.

2"d:  Badger. RA. JD.

379 Auricula Mystic “Charm. CCD RA.

ADVANCED A:- Mr. P. Connoley.
1°:  Eleazar Gems Tia CD RN JD ET AD.
2"%:  Dual. Ch. (OB) Neuter Ch

Nahrof Scouts Honour UD RN
3. Zac. CCD.
ADVANCED B:- Mr. P. Connoley.

1°:  Taylea English Lady. CD RE TD HIT
PT. HTM.N. FS.N

2"d:  Rozate Blade Runner. CCD. RE.

3d:  Ch. Soladas Scarlett Bubbles CD RE
ET.

NOVICE:- Ms. P Ohm.

15t Lily.

2" Riverbreed Moet Gift Box SPD

39 Keftiu Bella Rosa (Al)

RALLY O TRIAL 2 - 22" September, 2019.

MASTERS: Mr. P. Connoley.

1°: 0. CH RO CH Banjo UD RAE GD
JDSPD. ET

2"%:  Nahrof Zypperty UD RE FS.A HTM.A

379 Ohutu Jett (Imp NZ) RM ADM ADO
JDM JDO GDM SDX SPDM PT
HTM.N.

Owned by:

Owned by: Mrs. A. Herbert.

Owned by:

Owned by:

Owned by: Christiane Diebler

Owned by:

Owned by: Mrs. K. J. Richards

Owned by:

Owned by: Dr. M. Brainwood

L. Bebington.

Mrs. A. Bryant.

K. Gresser.

L. Bebington.

Ms. J. Huber

& Ms. C. Forest

Owned by:
Owned by:

Owned by:
Owned by:

Owned by:
Owned by:

Owned by:
Owned by:

Owned by:

R. Tiah.
Mrs. V. Gresser

Mrs. J. Dowling.

L. Dibbin
R. Praszczalek
R. Rothwell.

K. Gresser
P. Dalzell

N. Keller

98 pts.
98 pts.
97 pts.

96 pts.
93 pts.
91 pts.
87 pts.
84 pts.
84 pts.
97 pts.
97 pts.
93 pts.
99 pts.

98 pts.
90 pts.

100 pts.
100 pts.

99 pts.



EXCELLENT A:- Ms. P. Ohm

1°:  Borderwaltz Red Gem UD RN Owned by: M. Dortkamp 97 pts.
2"d:  Badger RA JD. Owned by: Christiane Diebler 96 pts.
39 Koolkuna Jigsaw Puzzle. RA. Owned by: K. Gresser 87 pts.

EXCELLENT B:- Ms. P. Ohm

1°:  Rozate Blade Runner.CCD RE Owned by: Mrs. V. Gresser 98 pts.
2" Gunsmith Pontianus Pope. CCD.

CD. RE. Owned by: Mrs. A. Herbert 98 pts.
39 Neecabe Gracious CD. RAE.RM. Owned by: Mrs. A. Bryant 87 pts.

ADVANCED A:- Mr. R. Probert

1°:  Storm CCD RN Owned by: F. Moulton 98 pts.
2" Cyrillan Royal Fire Opal. RN. Owned by: N. Keller 97 pts.
39 Jackhamma EIC CD RN CA Owned by: D. R. Goodman 95 pts.
ADVANCED B:-
1 Auricula Dice. CD RAE. Owned by: L. Bebington 98 pts.
2"d:  Gunsmith Pontianus Pope CCD

CD RE. Owned by: Mrs. A. Herbert 97 pts.
39 Rozate Blade Runner. CCD RE. Owned by: Mrs. V. Gresser 95 pts.
NOVICE:-
1°t:  Keftiu Bella Rosa (Al) Owned by: Mrs. R. Rothwell 98 pts.
2":  Poodleberry Super Star. Owned by: K. Richardson 97 pts.

31 Lily. Owned by: L. Dibbin 96 pts.



